
http://www.cttransit.com/ Connecticut Department of Transportation - CTTRANSIT - Hartford Division

100 Leibert Road 2021 Annual Agency Profile Mr. Robert Staff

P.O. Box 66 (860) 522-8101

Hartford, Ct 06141-0066

General Information Financial Information Performance Measure Targets - 2022
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair

Hartford, CT 49,104,800 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 10048 Fares and Directly Generated $7,267,902 6.9% Equipment - Automobiles - 100%

516 Square Miles 9,605,901 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $0 0.0% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 7%

924,859 Population 31,660 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips Asset Type: Tier I (Fixed Route VOMS) State Funds $83,980,283 80.2% Facility - Administrative  / Maintenance Facilities - 0%

47 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 20,629 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Sponsor NTDID: Federal Assistance $13,469,079 12.9% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0%

Other UZAs Served 7,739 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips Rolling Stock - AB - Articulated Bus - 0%

0 Connecticut Non-UZA, 65 Springfield, MA-CT Total Operating Funds Expended $104,717,264 100.0% Rolling Stock - BR - Over-the-road Bus - 0%

Assets Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 1%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Revenue Vehicles 323                        Sources of Capital Funds Expended
664 Square Miles 9,342,654 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Service Vehicles 34                          Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

851,535 Population 734,695 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Facilities 2                            Local Funds $0 0.0%

229 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) Track Miles State Funds $5,185,754 20.0%

331 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Lane Miles 65.20                     Federal Assistance $20,743,017 80.0%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $25,928,771 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $85,985,613 82.2%

Bus 220                        -                              $14,979,773 $4,753,824 $5,430,142 $103,335 $25,267,074 Materials and Supplies $9,984,222 9.5%

Bus Rapid Transit 9                            -                              $0 $0 $661,697 $0 $661,697 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 229                        -                              $14,979,773 $4,753,824 $6,091,839 $103,335 $25,928,771 Other Operating Expenses $8,690,283 8.3%

Total Operating Expenses $104,660,118 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $57,146

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 6.9% State Funds: 80.2% Federal Assistance: 12.9% State Funds: 20.% Federal Assistance: 80.% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Bus $95,029,922 $5,502,594 $25,267,074 43,716,678 8,597,270 8,660,210 693,477 18.2 301 220 36.8% 5.4

Bus Rapid Transit $9,630,196 $446,156 $661,697 5,388,122 1,008,631 682,444 41,218 19.6 30 9 233.3% 7.0

Total $104,660,118 $5,948,750 $25,928,771 49,104,800 9,605,901 9,342,654 734,695 37.8 331 229 30.8%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Bus $10.97 $137.03 Bus $2.17 $11.05 1.0 12.4

Bus Rapid Transit $14.11 $233.64 Bus Rapid Transit $1.79 $9.55 1.5 24.5

Total $11.20 $142.45 Total $2.13 $10.90 1.0 13.1

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Bus

OE/VRM $9.96 $10.55 # $10.41 # $10.03 # $10.13 # $10.97 Bus Rapid Transit 2006: 9.96 2007: 10.55 2008: 10.67 2009: 10.41 2010: 9.74 2011: 10.03 2012: 9.88 2013: 10.13 2014: 10.88 2015: 10.97

OE/PMT $1.23 $1.23 # $1.29 # $1.02 # $0.94 # $2.17 2006: 1.23 2007: 1.23 2008: 1.27 2009: 1.29 2010: 1.04 2011: 1.02 2012: .93 2013: .94 2014: 1.13 2015: 2.17

UPT/VRM 2.27 2.26 # 2.11 # 1.63 # 1.58 # 0.99 2006: 2.27 2007: 2.26 2008: 2.27 2009: 2.11 2010: 1.72 2011: 1.63 2012: 1.64 2013: 1.58 2014: 1.41 2015: .99

OE/VRM $12.04 # $13.07 # $13.25 # $14.11 2009: 12.04 2010: 12.72 2011: 13.07 2012: 13.05 2013: 13.25 2014: 14.29 2015: 14.11

OE/PMT $1.36 # $1.16 # $1.13 # $1.79 2009: 1.36 2010: 1.26 2011: 1.16 2012: 1.09 2013: 1.13 2014: 1.36 2015: 1.79

UPT/VRM 1.44 # 2.13 # 2.32 # 1.48 2009: 1.44 2010: 1.86 2011: 2.13 2012: 2.29 2013: 2.32 2014: 2.07 2015: 1.48

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average 

Fleet Age in 

Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

6.9%

80.2%

12.9%

20.0%

80.0%

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus Rapid Transit

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus Rapid Transit

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

2.00

2.50

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus Rapid Transit

http://www.cttransit.com/

