Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DR/TX) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Performance Measure Targets - 2022

Rolling Stock - BU - Bus - 1%

Performance Measure Targets - 2022 Performance Measure - Asset Type - Target % not in State of Good Repair Equipment - Automobiles - 100% Equipment - Trucks and other Rubber Tire Vehicles - 7% Facility - Administrative / Maintenance Facilities - 0% Facility - Passenger / Parking Facilities - 0% Rolling Stock - AB - Articulated Bus - 0% Rolling Stock - BUL Ruc 1%

			General Infor	mation						Financial I	nformatio			
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Hartford, CT 516 Square Miles 924,859 Population 47 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		Service Consumption					Information		Sources of Operating Funds Expended			Operating Funding Source		
		49,104,800 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) 9,605,901 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 31,660 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 20,629 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips				NTDID: 10048		Fares and Directly Generated		\$7,267,902	6.9%			
						Reporter Type:			Local Funds	\$0	0.0%			
							Tier I (Fixed Route VOMS)	State Funds Federal Assistance		\$83,980,283 \$13,469,079	80.2% 12.9%		12.9%	
						Sponsor NTDID:								
ther UZAs Served		7,739 4	Average Sunday Un	linked Trips									6.9%	
Connecticut Non-UZA, 65 Sprin	nafield. MA-CT		• •					Total Opera	ting Funds Expended	\$104.717.264	100.0%			
	5 ,					Assets			5					
ervice Area Statistics		Service	Supplied			Revenue Vehicles	323		Sources of Capita	I Funds Expended		80.2%		
664 Square Miles 851,535 Population		9,342,654 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) 734,695 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH)				Service Vehicles	34	Fares and Directly Generated		\$0	0.0%	00.278		
						Facilities	2			\$0 \$0	0.0%			
851,535 Population							2		State Funds					
				n Maximum Service		Track Miles Lane Miles	05.00	-		\$5,185,754	20.0%			
		331 1	enicles Available 1	or Maximum Service	(VAMS)	Lane Miles	65.20	Fei	deral Assistance	\$20,743,017	80.0%			
											100.0%	Capital Fun	ding Sources	
	Vahialaa O	manate d	Modal Chara	cteristics				Total Ca	pital Funds Expended	\$25,928,771	100.0%			
odal Overview	Vehicles O in Maximum					nde			Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)					
Directly		Purchased	Revenue	Systems and Facilities and		103		ounnary of Operatin		ing Expenses (OE)				
ode	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guidewavs	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$85,985,613	82.2%			
IS	220	Transportation	\$14,979,773	\$4,753,824	\$5,430,142	\$103.335	\$25,267,074	Martan	als and Supplies	\$9,984,222	9.5%		20.0	
us Rapid Transit	220	-	\$14,979,773	\$4,753,824 \$0	\$5,430,142	\$103,335	\$25,267,074 \$661,697		d Transportation	\$9,984,222	9.5%	80.0%		
	229	-	\$U \$14.979.773	\$0 \$4.753.824	\$6.091.839	\$0 \$103.335	\$25,928,771		rating Expenses	\$0 \$8,690,283	0.0% 8.3%			
otal	229		\$14,979,773	\$4,753,824	\$6,091,839	\$103,335	\$25,928,771							
									I Operating Expenses	\$104,660,118	100.0%			
								Reconciling OE Ca		\$57,146				
									d Transportation					
								(Керо	rted Separately)	\$0				
peration Characteristics								Fixed Guidewa	Vehicles Available				Average	
peration onaracteristics	Operating		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle	Directiona		Vehicles Operated in		Dereent	Fleet Age in	
ode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Mile		Maximum Service	0	are Vehicles	Years	
											sp			
IS	\$95,029,922	\$5,502,594	\$25,267,074	43,716,678	8,597,270	8,660,210	693,477	18.		220		36.8%	5.4	
us Rapid Transit	\$9,630,196	\$446,156	\$661,697	5,388,122	1,008,631	682,444	41,218	19.0		9		233.3% 30.8%	7.	
otal	\$104,660,118	\$5,948,750	\$25,928,771	49,104,800	9,605,901	9,342,654	734,695	37.	3 331	229		30.8%		
erformance Measures		Se	ervice Efficiency						Service Effect	tiveness				
		ating Expenses per		ating Expenses per			Operating Exp		erating Expenses per		Trips per		ked Trips pe	
ode	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Vel	hicle Revenue Hour		Mode	Pass		linked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Reve		Vehicle F	Revenue Hou	
JS		\$10.97		\$137.03		Bus		\$2.17	\$11.05		1.0		12.4	
us Rapid Transit		\$14.11		\$233.64		Bus Rapid Transit		\$1.79	\$9.55		1.5		24.5	
otal		\$11.20		\$142.45		Total		\$2.13	\$10.90		1.0		13.1	
0	hicle Revenue	Operating Expense pe	er Passenger Mile:		nger Trip per Vehicle	Ope	rating Expense per Vehicle R	evenue	Operating Expense per		Unlinked Pas	senger Trip per	Vehicle	
Operating Expense per Ver		Bus		Revenu	ue Mile: Bus		Mile: Bus Rapid Transit		Bus Rapid 1		Revenue N	lile: Bus Rapid 1	ransit	
Mile: Bus				2.50		\$20.00		\$2.00		2.50			-	
	\$2.50					\$15.00		\$1.50		2.00				
Mile: Bus	\$2.50			1.60	And and and a second second	\$15.00				1.50				
Mile: Bus	\$2.00			1.50		\$10.00		\$1.00		1.50	-			
Mile: Bus				1.50 1.00 0.50	****					1.00				